C\— Vv—= DN W S St
QU -\~ @\bc’ﬂ - coclL
CU~-\0- G\g1 11 -0o<CL
Superior Court of Justice

Commercial List

Court File Number:

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER
3-\-1 ‘W\r‘\u’&m\gk QC\"? Kw\m}m\ " \OKQCACQ@ [ E,.% i& I{,..C-
Plaintifi(s
AND \ R
Defendant(s)

Case Management ] Yes [] No by Judge: N e BN T

Counsel Telephone No: Facsimile No:

[] order [ Direction for Registrar (No formal order need be taken out)
[J Above action transferred to the Commercial List at Toronto (No formal order need be taken out)

D Adjourned to:
[] Time Table approved (as follows):

/\—Q AD@\\U«A - A gus S"VO&CQE/\O\C{GPS
ook Now \‘\‘mr& Oorneso\  reoerdudd  (on
Meeel A8 203, Uil wspeck to e
Qn(m\\cmvévs\ cocNioe % Q/fééna( W
P‘\ﬁc rA T:C) S@O‘\'{w&W QO() 25’;2
-’\w Qr*\—mwog \£ Oceng \ R by
C‘(“;\U\N\\mc«-) Moy MNew Roaecuncle  Mavm

Scahen PET\. on So\g\ccm\-c;\f-é (AT M

e &\1{3@2 Weo  veotim —oc olash

20 WMol 3% f\/\c/?

Date Judge's Signature

E{ddiﬁonal Pages_ (\\»2



Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

Co prossstotoe (ool Lo Wo B
Olonmards (70CC™) AW

Cdwodion
e SO PP (fi- O (o pontl
@/\LSWZ V\C;q;wx\ \-
N N\ anikoes n\\g{ > = wmm‘t Weo
"ce\\ 6% Sl P\fC\‘ \Ow-\ - %E\\\Cﬁwx ;
O vo Solebddy opgeses
O AN on 56‘ Wee 'Stzﬂ @6 mczi

(\Q\C_\ﬁ\? SU\OW\*‘S Wecak V\-Q ej{t—emswﬁ
SKM‘V\D( \/3_0 \\W\\W ‘\:0 3 n.cowd«r\,s
NCHRL & so Docf‘cec’( \o-\ Weo P@U\MQ,
CYQ' /\)we\r;o( . Q.amt%vfie&\u{ Qm/wgg( W
e %\:\‘Q\‘S\«\ ( )C")\.__L—J'Sr\r\\o o O\onac  octia
(’7\/\0& \/\;\Q C(}\V\G'\OL\O\V\ QQW\w’ Src,\\o '\V*--x~
Fac Ve  eosons o Qz: \c*Lu
\/\4~Q &'ﬂot\( pwts

_: AW dr\ﬁm&nm

e S BhRerdis e St

Cocrod. . o Sedewdoy 2 2033\
Wok  Wo

Vo (< \*—QB\\'SV’*{’QQ‘%&\:\CV\ \
Bmm\ Con e O(Q ST @é&\*?‘x e S ock
Judges Initials /(V\/\

Page L— of (/(




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

\\r\ CPCDC"( Q—:‘\\SV\« (DW\O( U'-{'VC\ (7L{x’ (\l&\d&wt&~
o ,@:vwol\m e oe \oiwg :

Lkl - Yt S/threcnd m icoked

\.’\r\.QC.'k AT \()_Q_CVV‘Q \-’\r"ﬁ \&‘W\G‘Wm\ou W\f‘

Lowdoe  con®inues %@T’Y/\ Weo “V\cmﬁ—w\s

O A S0 ‘(\f\o& a’cvc”( Noooress 'u,a/?%v\w

? \O.Q W\@@Le “(‘)\,&?\m \SS (‘ntwv\\\ik(

XY\ML \—=Rp ox%'\fx a~L Aaxe Covnt wa QI(’C

Cetn Vaed Wow Lreve  mp  teal

)
gU\C)W\\ SSimS % \A/\Q ¢ O\/\‘&/\T‘n M—-\

T W\\c@uﬁ?\ G Ve el
ol M ove  Concorwool Wek o

7\ \N\(\A‘\\/\ CNC &ﬁ’ WS 10 Laith ;\O! Dogte

—

o dchodie . Dok Lo sl pesior

(7&/\(24 \/\/\P V‘MC’{.\Q\&"\G\A \(\V\.&\\M \-G\N\D\V\

wdoondads = Ve Soeste Ao eot

oAl o WBelGer - & 14 vk

SWDPSU‘Q\ W\D\* Q\ Q(va{)w V‘\f\o\\&f”

SO C\,\ CL@— V\M \:—exx &vﬁ\a« Cr

Page

=~ 3 <
b of OL Judges Initials W




Court File Number:

‘Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

S otk \Gep o t@ Drodrese | G‘\V\Q/‘

UoX A Wo«zuo( \%ﬂw\\m W
\/\/\O\V\ O{TO@"(

O&C—‘%\JG\\L_ dL \N\w€ \f\c—/w\
s S e e veae e L
0 r‘s&\ﬁ& T ic & \ Ob\n’( \Qé*—eojc g{gﬁm i
S @(_\"\P c}\ : W \ou of (S
et

(A, f\ok-b -s&-ew\QLé?\\‘l\ wx(./\ko Q
\ 'V\Z;\‘“»H ; N*“\ QV\O(

Ce \wo g R
'\T\“Qu—' '%u[\l\orj%‘zrcj i\r\w\cwwl_ WNDSCD ﬂh—Q
<<n\ AN WG W <ubrais<ichs -

Fw’?‘%—) QC &L st Weode Wo 3
‘(\!\C\/\W extensim  \S o AdEwertee
WX o ’“Q\M\»ﬁ% G w&(ﬁmﬁg/\"r S\

\N\_@Q AL = N0 R V\.-e P S AP -

gQ(‘wa) M \/N\me? \/\r\o«T ‘M’-Q
=N M‘\OOLS M \AJO{M“‘U% CO T

LI
ax€ \ \>\k—€\" rt\mz O\J\C& \Cm(?f; S(_\W?_
f\Qfl\QCig QW‘ -‘\te.\> O\Qee?*(—& &/\(\_&VQ-—-\‘
Mo WS e

Page U\ of OL Judges Initials




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

J(_\Ns? moum&w 1< CQV\Q\O(QM‘\T’\CA\ M

Qﬂo\' oSt Copeat <inoe.  ondusoo

LS Uk Veore @ o dolom s

o \a\d Lo ool o O \Mr
%—‘t&/\ D(\/:\?‘\c«\\_ Ot ot ool CA~ ‘\'/\N;i‘?'
A NN
Qe & © aAAso celiee o o a Kot
e rdue € s e owol e
Sewdol | Lifexde et et Weo
gu@@-;v—dﬁ O\ o s Mw&:{ﬁ \r\o\u{
IANNINEINLD W sk : QAn l
om0 S Mease T Qoo vl e
Mo oot oo W oMdEE
C‘{/ W@‘W n(/e-\dou-i—‘( o0/ \HS%
\e& AL NP S*-xw\ DC\-%"\ &-M Wearse
PR
Dot Novdea A W)
AN N\ \msm&&ﬁL on i (W
SOV TS YR S
Page 5 of OL | Judges Initials KD/V\

T

e




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

T T s

Q{rwhéﬁv\uf CYQ Wi Cogr

ﬁ\c\o;fv\‘ ~o) oo Qe &\w\r V\:@ \f)mm

N E N ‘r o\m& Mm

acoc E\\‘quc;QQ Connres rt) QG:? nWonole
\éa,w( o Wo Wonters Lo vf\cmgv( o
M ATt iens \m&\,\ Weo W\A&_
W\f LJs \(.\u’ L/\-}\/\\(,l/\ e i CL\/C(':PMN{
oo Voo Conecel ot Voo Niodtea .
-%\NGQ—P_ L el ARE MTSnA ‘\r\\xo&
o Sucess Gl e e Gn. Stelde.
JARR V\n\Q o\orotﬁu{ C’B\D\V\\W\' (5_@\
Mo &es ook B, Ceneds tac
ol { V\\(&ﬂ‘ _ (o L;\r\o\jt\f S Ses \KoL.e
_onaOA ré«—é» coldy -
T S ofo Conleveoch Wk W
_g ‘N\e\f\\/\r\ %w& _%szo(/{ DD 650 A \’3——\
(A peenloactiire Vol o
\ e Q/\Lo\(% ad&“ﬁ*—c G’W{F{" G’-’@

A \
Page (O of q Judges Initials W




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

€V\\f\omc\m \A«Q f) mﬁﬂoc\'( d& 3@‘&(’ ow-e/»

T e ‘?\\pm\ e <o Vont

neoNon @f‘g V\,\Q %&Qc«f&t Ol %‘R«vﬁg

Srnadote LW b Vol L T omn

QO ancerwool M% O 2wt

oo S w\r‘k—\ Aoes  wss S\

\;_QCLV\\MQW\ \\wo B O N

V\:\o w\@gbcrw v DX w0 o ARV A

O\V\@k \/L_o L&r% Sh%e/x \!k\g“&(\ov\f\

A\ g oo @CE‘%‘P Su\om\"séiowr ave

Qc M(\Q\\\ v>> ‘ \N\Af‘{k carz\du (J_/LO\J(/
X (‘T? rirex\\ % Cer e Cw* ol
‘S&e\\&\\o\iﬁ v\c\,u@hvoq \‘ - @FG'UWV\UZE

Vo Ao }\.\5& Qr\oc:'i@ o o( o

TS N Q\$o\ <adl, Co S g

AN w\\weri [,n\~® K»owf’ D&‘S&? { Nt

N\ oud Aeliees VAL weoolos

\‘Qq Uve§ O\é‘{ﬁb&ﬁ%cm\ SV\V\—Q

I\J\' 6 Dewveosil i—c&/‘ Weo  o\oe

TCOS g WA e N\ Vowe  canclodud

M h ‘ N

Page of Judges Initials




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

*\@\JC Weo %, &f\/\ov\jt\l o Pe Sock
qualt = oo geasSedd . |

) Vo9 0iver Q) @\kﬁ) y RuUb aeiestet  tw

faweol \\,\bgru@u(/'\ o N :s*jmt’\‘-eoi, Py

o Veociva T Gl expek Al
pacie B e weedodar B
KQU\\\ fpracat . Wo oo ond
c‘C‘U’\OLP é\&-i(\ \‘&CC\f\g”“L/\rr’\:JUZ\K W\F‘ W/ w\\’_\.fzf‘
AAO\ Wee Ouadore Lt Voo &,0
Oveoh &v\M\w R2& 7 CN)-Q/‘C/\&T'\W\ . ELF@\A.
S(\{\-QT\J oM dc? W\w\*\m \r\ L \Q—QQ &
Qeossdd & dges edk wean 3K
\75.1:» \—'\o&’\ A %ng o Y . e %Emacg oA
U%M&( S SAK G’Q N gorem .
LO'»‘“\ST) U OO \—Qi—bc%c\/\ "I:(k &w\\/\
AT {vi\ﬁ\—\\o&‘\\&p o Solher 0pnce
Alc}\/\<l€ e \&m 5 A aAVe T do
\I\QDJY Wﬁwjv ‘%e Qr-tmhr‘:—e Cn V\@'&W
(\céé\alﬂ l’*}\ { ‘S"\Vvﬁ\éw O vaw\_“ \/\/~€
\\ﬁhcﬁ‘&w}c = Qw-\\w «’chpc W \./\NQ
Page ‘Z of\O( Judges Inltlals Fj/l/k




Court File Number:

Superior Court of Justice
Commercial List

FILE/DIRECTION/ORDER

Judges Endorsment Continued

CON440\\Wa wo&r-\o\ S

1 f\w\ FQCDI\f\t\M \M/\O«\Y N\CV\\—OW(

(w/\/&ﬁ\ (rm/'fl\_)ffv\d \V% V0O d\«e«c@t W

&@\r‘ S(C?WWQ -

N ()
N <

Page OZ of q Judges Initials ’{—W\



ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OFEY{§DCE

Participant Information

Please upload a completed participant information form into the Caselines event folder/bundle. Where
possible, the moving party for the event is asked to coordinate with other parties to complete one form for the
hearing." In criminal matters, each party may upload their own form. The participant information form must be

saved using the court’s

document naming convention (e.g. Participant Information — All Parties — 1-JUN-2021

or Participant Information — Defendant Smith — 01-JUN-2021).

CASE INFORMATION

Court File Number(s)

Court File No. CV-19-616077-00CL
Court File No. CV-19-616779-00CL
Court File No. CV-19-615862-00CL

Court Location

Toronto

Case Name

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985 c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE
OR ARRANGEMENT OF IMPERIAL TOBACCO CANADA LIMITED
AND IMPERIAL TOBACCO COMPANY LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE
OR ARRANGEMENT OF ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC.

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE
OR ARRANGEMENT OF JTI-MACDONALD CORP.

Date of Hearing

March 28, 2023

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant,

Moving Party, Crown:

" NameofPerson |  NameofPaty | Phone Number |  Email Address
- Appeatng | e o e e
(and how they wishto |
be addressed, e.g. |

preferred pronouns) - - _ T
John MacDonald Imperial Tobacco Canada 416.862.5672 jmacdonald@osler.com
Deborah Glendinning | Limited and Imperial Tobacco | 416.862.4714 dglendinning@osler.com
Craig Lockwood Company Limited 461.862.5988 clockwood@osler.com
Marc Wasserman 416.862.4908 mwasserman@osler.com
Marleigh Dick 416.862.4725 mdick@osler.com
Osler, Hoskin &
Harcourt LLP

1 The Participant information Form replaced the Counsel Slip. E39
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R. Paul Steep Rothmans, Benson & Hedges | 416.601.7998 psteep@mccarthy.ca Sl oy
James Gage Inc. 416.601.7539 jgage@mccarthy.ca

Natasha Rambaran 416.601.8110 nrambaran@mccarthy.ca
McCarthy Tétrault

LLP

Robert Thornton JTI-MacDonald Corp. 416.304.0560 rthornton@tgf.ca

Rebecca Kennedy 416.304.0603 rkennedy@tgf.ca

Thornton Grout
Finnigan LLP

For Defendant, Responding Party, Defence:

Name of Person
Appearing
(and how they wish to
~ be addressed, e.g.
preferred pronouns)

- Name of Party

| Phone Number? |

 Email Address

n/a

For Other:

~ Name of Person
Appearing
(and how they wish to
be addressed, e.g.
 preferred pronouns)

- NameofParty

Phdjne.Num_ber? -

Email Address

Greg Watson
Kamran Hamidi

FTI Consulting
Canada Inc.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. in
its capacity as court-appointed
Monitor of Imperial Tobacco
Canada Limited and Imperial
Tobacco Company Limited

416.649.8077
416.649.8068

greg.watson@fticonsulting.com
kamran.hamidi@fticonsulting.com

Murray McDonald
Ernst & Young Inc.

Ernst & Young Inc. in its
capacity as court-appointed
Monitor of Rothmans, Benson

& Hedges Inc.

416.943.3016

murray.a.mcdonald@ca.ey.com

Paul Casey
Phil Reynolds
Warren Leung
Connie Chen

Deloitte
Restructuring Inc.

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. in
its capacity as Monitor of JTI-

Macdonald Corp.

416.775.7172
416.956.9200
416.874.4461

paucasey@deloitte.ca
philreynolds@deloitte.ca
waleung@deloitte.ca
kanglchen@deloitte.ca

2 Please provide a phone number where you can be reached during the hearing, if necessary.
? Please provide a phone number where you can be reached during the hearing, if necessary.

E40
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Natasha MacParland
Chanakya Sethi
Benjamin Jarvis

Davies Ward Phillips
& Vineberg LLP

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. in
its capacity as court-appointed
Monitor of Imperial Tobacco
Canada Limited and Imperial
Tobacco Company Limited

416.863.5567
416.863.5516
514-807-0621

E164—

nmacparland@dwpv.com
csethi@dwpv.com
bjarvis@dwpv.com

Jane Dietrich
Cassels Brock &

Ernst & Young Inc. in its
capacity as court-appointed

416.860.5223

jdietrich@cassels.com

Blackwell LLP Monitor of Rothmans, Benson

& Hedges Inc.
Linc Rogers Deloitte Restructuring Inc. in 416.863.4168 linc.rogers@blakes.com
Jake Harris its capacity as Monitor of JTI- | 416.863-2523

Blake, Cassels &
Graydon LLP

Macdonald Corp.

jake.harris@blakes.com

William Aziz
BlueTree Advisors
Inc.

CRO for JTI-MacDonald Corp.

416.575.2200

baziz@bluetreeadvisors.com

Maria Konyukhova
Stikeman Elliott LLP

British American Tobacco
p.l.c., B.AA.T. Industries p.l.c.
and British American Tobacco
(Investments) Limited

416.869.5230

mkonyukhova@stikeman.com

Robert Cunningham Canadian Cancer Society 613.762.4624 rob.cunningham@cancer.ca
Canadian Cancer

Society

Avram Fishman Conseil québécois sur le tabac 514.932.4100 afishman@ffmp.ca

Mark E. Meland

Fishman Flanz
Meland Paquin LLP

Harvey G. Chaiton
Chaitons LLP

et la santé, Jean-Yves Blais
and Cécilia Létourneau
(Quebec Class Action

mmeland@ffmp.ca

Plaintiffs)

416.218.1129

harvey@chaitons.com

Bruce Johnston

Trudel Johnston &
Lesperance

Conseil québécois sur le tabac
et la santé, Jean-Yves Blais
and Cécilia Létourneau
(Quebec Class Action
Plaintiffs)

514.649.8385

bruce@tjl.quebec

Amanda Mclnnis

Inch Hammond
Professional Corp.

Steven Weisz
Cozen O’Connor LLP

Grand River Enterprises Six
Nations Ltd.

905.525.4481

amcinnis@inchlaw.com

647.417.5334

sweisz@cozen.com

Jacqueline Wall
Crown Law Office-
Civil

Ministry of the
Attorney General

His Majesty the King in Right
of Ontario

416.434.4454

jacqueline.wall@ontario.ca

Adam Slavens
Torys LLP

JT Canada LLC Inc. and
PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.,
in its capacity as receiver of
JTI-Macdonald TM Corp.

416.865.7333

aslavens@torys.com

E41—




David Ullmann
Alex Fernet Brochu

Blaney McMurtry LLP

La Nordique Compagnie
D’Assurance du Canada

416.596.4289
416.593.3937

E165—

dullmann@blaney.com
afernetbrochu@blaney.com

Kate Boyle Representative Counsel for 902.425.7330 kboyle@wagners.co

Raymond Wagner the Pan-Canadian Claimants | 902.489.9529 raywagner@wagners.co
Wagners

Clifton Prophet Philip Morris International Inc. | 416-862-3509 clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com
Gowling WLG

(Canada) LLP

Brett Harrison

Province of Quebec

416.865.7932

brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca

McMillan LLP

Andre Michael Provinces of British Columbia, | 519.660.7860 andre.michael@siskinds.com
Siskinds Manitoba, New Brunswick,

e L.86n Nova Scotia, Prince Edward 416,777 7472

Bennett Jones

Island and Saskatchewan, in
their capacities as plaintiffs in
the HCCR Legislation claims

leonj@bennettjones.com

Patrick Flaherty
Bryan MclLeese

Chernos Flaherty
Svonkin LLP

R.J. Reynolds Tobacco
Company and R.J. Reynolds
Tobacco International Inc.

416.855.0414

pflaherty@cfscounsel.com
bmcleese@cfscounsel.com

Nicola Hartigan
Klein Lawyers LLP

Representative plaintiff,
Kenneth Knight, in the certified
British Columbia class action,
Knight v. Imperial Tobacco
Canada Ltd., Supreme Court
of British Columbia,
Vancouver Registry No.
L031300

604.714-0689

nhartigan@callkleinlawyers.com

William V. Sasso

Strosberg Sasso
Sutts LLP

The Ontario Flue-Cured
Tobacco Growers' Marketing
Board

519.561.6222

wvs@strosbergco.com

Nadia Campion
Jonathan Lisus

Lax O'Sullivan Lisus

Gottlieb LLP

Court-Appointed Mediator,
The Honourable Mr. Winkler

416.642.3134
416.598.7873

ncampion@lolg.ca
jlisus@lolg.ca
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